

stj

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9577 OF 2010

M/s. Seble Wonder Wood Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner.

V/s.

Enforcement Officer, Provident Fund
Department & Another .. Respondents.

Mr. S.S. Pakale i/b. Mr. Kirankumar J. Phakade, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Nilam Jadhav i/b. Mr. Suresh Kumar, for the Respondent.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2011.

P.C.:

1 The learned counsel appearing for Petitioner seeks one weeks time to place on record additional documents and affidavit in reply filed by them to the enquiry conducted by Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner, Nashik.

2 On his request, matter is adjourned to 30th March, 2011.

(K.K.TATED, J.)