

sjj

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9577 OF 2010

M/s. Seble Wonder Woods Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner.

V/s.

Enforcement Officer, Provident Fund
Department & Another .. Respondents.

Mr. S.S.Pakale i/b. Mr. Kirankumar Pakale, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suresh Kumar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 27th APRIL, 2011.

P.C.:

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Rule.
- 3 Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(K.K.TATED, J.)